

 $\bar{\overline{L}}$

102124096

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1 FC:581

1. Name of conveying party(ies): InetWater LLC	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ie Name: Earl Brane	
Additional name(s) of conveying $6.12.02$		
party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	Street Address: <u>2231 East Shoshoni Cou</u> <u>Dunnellon, FL 34434</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment _ Merger	4.100 1 (2.0 1) (2.0 1)	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	
_ Other Execution Date: <u>March 26, 2002</u>	X Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s)		
If this document is being filed with a new application,		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s): 6,209,845 and 6,293,29	
Additional numbers attached? Y	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of person to whom	6. Total number of applications and patent	
correspondence concerning document	involved: _1	
should be mailed:		
Name: Belinda L. Reynolds, Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP	Authorized to be charged to depos	
Street Address: 41 South High Street		
City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43215	8. Deposit account number: 16-2326	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payi	
	by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
Richard M. Mescher	M. Medey Imas 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signa	June 5, 2002 Date	
Traine of Leader Signate	, Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:2		
Do not deta	ach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	t information to:	
Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks	
	ssignments	
Washingto	on, D.C. 20231	
1		
ONNER1 00000053 6209845 80.00 0P		
DAYAA M		

2. Boyd Cornell 11128 Hampton Drive NW Pickerington, OH 43147

COLUMBUS/977334 v.01

OMNIBUS PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of this 26th day

of March, 2002 (the "Effective Date") by inetWater LLC, formerly Flowmatic Global LLC, a

company organized under the laws of the state of Ohio having a principle place of business at

1382 East Slate Ridge Drive, Canal Winchester, Ohio 43110 (the Assignor"), to Earl Brane, an

individual residing at 2230 East Shoshoni Court, Dunnellon, Florida 34434 and Boyd Cornell,

an individual residing at 11128 Hampton Drive NW, Pickerington, Ohio 43147 (collectively the

"Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of and wishes to assign those United States

patents and foreign patent applications, identified and set forth below on Schedule A (the

"Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignees wish to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all of Assignor's

right title and interest in and to the Patents, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto,

as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

Sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignees, in undivided interests, its entire right,

title and interest in and to the Patents, for the United States and for all foreign countries,

including any patents that may issue thereon, and any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-

part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof and including the subject

matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment

and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had

1

COLUMBUS/947173 v.01

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

No.	Issue Date	Inventors	Title	
6,209,845 6,293,298	09/18/2001 09/25/2001	Earl Brane and Boyd Cornell Earl Brane and Boyd Cornell	Water Softener Tank Water Softener Valve	
FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS				
No.	Filing Date	Inventors	Title	
<u>China</u> 00804276.4 00804275.6	02/24/2000 02/24/2000	Earl Brane and Boyd Cornell Earl Brane and Boyd Cornell	Water Softener Tank Water Softener Valve	
Europe 00910301.1 00964873.4	02/24/2000 02/24/2000	Earl Brane and Boyd Cornell Earl Brane and Boyd Cornell	Water Softener Tank Water Softener Valve	
<u>Tawain</u> 89102099 89102098	02/09/2000 02/09/2000	Earl Brane and Boyd Cornell Earl Brane and Boyd Cornell	Water Softener Tank Water Softener Valve	

3

not been made, together with all damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or

thereafter, including without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or

future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect

the same for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors,

assigns, or other legal representatives; and

Authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, or, in the case of

countries outside the United States, the analogous individual or agency responsible for patents, to

record Assignees as owners of the Patents, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-

in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent

thereon to Assignees, as assignees of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the

same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal

representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and

executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized.

inetWater LLC (formerly Flowmatic Global LLC)

By: Earl P. Brane

Name: Earl P. Brane

Title: President

Date: March 26, 2002

2

RECORDED: 06/05/2002